TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM666706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wirepath Home Systems, LLC		06/23/2021	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Snap One, LLC	
Street Address:	11734 South Election Road, Suite 200	
City:	Draper	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84020	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 58

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4402371	4
Registration Number:	4524297	4SIGHT
Registration Number:	4263079	4STORE
Registration Number:	2967824	CONTROL4
Registration Number:	4402370	CONTROL 4
Registration Number:	4070420	CONTROL4 MY HOME
Registration Number:	4402369	CONTROL4
Registration Number:	4893381	MOCKUPANCY
Registration Number:	4960670	PAKEDGE SECTORMAXX
Registration Number:	4960669	PAKEDGE TRUSTREAM
Registration Number:	4487470	BAKPAK
Registration Number:	3216374	PAKEDGE
Registration Number:	2912008	TRIAD
Registration Number:	2912007	TRIAD
Registration Number:	1404667	
Registration Number:	5385156	PAKEDGE
Registration Number:	5586418	NEEO
Registration Number:	4610900	ARAKNIS NETWORKS
Registration Number:	4641158	STRONG VERSABOX
		TRADEMARK

900635955

REEL: 007385 FRAME: 0739

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4757316	WIREPATH ONE
Registration Number:	5405318	WIREPATH
Registration Number:	4339276	WATTBOX
Registration Number:	5198877	VISUALINT
Registration Number:	5183525	VERANDA
Registration Number:	3347416	SUNBRITETV
Registration Number:	4690000	STRONG EVOLVE
Registration Number:	4839551	STRONG
Registration Number:	3786973	SNAP AV
Registration Number:	4941720	ARAKNIS NETWORKS
Registration Number:	3271925	SNAP AV
Registration Number:	5364241	SNAP AV
Registration Number:	6105763	SMART HOME PRIVACY GUARD
Registration Number:	5094972	BINARY
Registration Number:	3320350	EPISODE
Registration Number:	5086532	LUMA
Registration Number:	4966176	LUMA SURVEILLANCE
Registration Number:	5218854	NEARUS
Registration Number:	5458395	OPTIVIEW
Registration Number:	5086529	OVRC
Registration Number:	4773907	OVRC
Registration Number:	5588209	SUNBRITE
Registration Number:	5795629	TRUVISION
Registration Number:	6302666	CONTROL4 CHIME VIDEO DOORBELL
Serial Number:	87934808	C4YOURSELF
Serial Number:	88750933	CONTROL4 SMART HOME OS
Serial Number:	90257692	SNAP ! PRO
Serial Number:	90257865	SNAP PRO
Serial Number:	90485795	SNAP ONE
Serial Number:	90521459	WAKE AMP
Serial Number:	90521479	WAKE BAR
Serial Number:	90521495	WAKE SUB
Serial Number:	90531947	PUSH LOCK
Serial Number:	90664453	S SNAP ONE
Serial Number:	90778117	RYFF
Serial Number:	90780225	TORCMOTION
Serial Number:	90780240	TRACMOTION
Registration Number:	5708002	PARASOL

TRADEMARK REEL: 007385 FRAME: 0740

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5708001	PARASOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015786999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801) 328-3131
Email: tm-slc@stoel.com
Correspondent Name: Joshua G. Gigger

Address Line 1: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Joshua G. Gigger

SIGNATURE:

/Joshua G. Gigger/

DATE SIGNED:

08/10/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Wirepath Home Systems LLC-Snap One LLC - NC Name Change#page1.tif source=Wirepath Home Systems LLC-Snap One LLC - NC Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007385 FRAME: 0741



NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

SNAP ONE, LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 23rd day of June, 2021.





IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 23rd day of June, 2021.

Elaine J. Marshall
Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 007385 FRAME: 0742

Certification# C202117401211-1 Reference# C202117401211-1 Page: 1 of 2 Verify this certificate online at https://www.sosnc.gov/verification

SOSID: 0553374
Date Filed: 6/23/2021 1:11:00 PM
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State

C2021 174 01211

Articles of Amendment of Wirepath Home System.,

June 23, 2021

Pursuant to § 57D-2-22 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned Limited Liability Company hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Organization.

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is Wirepath Home Systems, LLC.
- 2. The following amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Limited Liability Company was adopted by the unanimous vote of its Members on February 25, 2021, in the manner prescribed by law:

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 57 D-2-22(b) of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the Board deems it advisable and in the best interests of the Company and its stockholders to amend the Company's Articles of Organization to change the name of the Company from Wirepath Home Systems, LLC to Snap One, LLC

- 3. The name of the Limited Liability Company should therefore be changed to "Snap One, LLC."
- 4. Member approval was obtained as required by Chapter 57D of the North Carolina General Statutes.
 - 5. These articles will be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as a duly authorized officer of the Limited Liability Company, has executed this Articles of Amendment on June 23, 2021.

Name: JD Ellis

Title: Chief Legal Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007385 FRAME: 0743